

## Declaration of intent

Subject: "Honest, transparent, clean Nakhon Sawan City Municipality 2024"

and

"Stop receiving, refrain from giving gifts, all kinds of gifts from performing duties (NO Gift Policy)"

.......

I am Mr. Chittakasem Nirojthanarat, Mayor of Nakhon Sawan City Municipality. As the highest executive of the agency, I would like to announce that Nakhon Sawan City Municipality will be an agency at the officials of Nakhon Sawan City Municipality Not everyone accepts gifts. All types of gifts, before, during or after performing duties which will result in corruption and misconduct both now and in the future and would like to express our intentions that he will act as a leader for all officials of Nakhon Sawan City Municipality To adhere to the main institutions of the country including nation, religion, king And the democratic system of government with the King as Head of State will be a good person with morals and conduct himself in a professional manner with honesty and honesty as a stable and important principle. Live your life with honor and dignity, humanity Dare to stand up for what is right. Perform duties with honesty, integrity, transparency, and adherence to morality and ethics.

And would like to offer the truth that Will behave in the footsteps of His Majesty Continuing the royal determination to preserve and advance the science of the righteous king. Live your life according to the philosophy of sufficiency economy. With pure diligence Stand beside honest people. For the stability, prosperity, and sustainability of the Kingdom of Thailand forever.

Announced on 21 December 2023.

(Mr. Chittakasem Niroj Thanarat)

Jettahbasin Nisojtharinst

Mayor of Nakhon Sawan City Municipality